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The THE WORST JOURNEY8:WORLD

}gfl(l)&slg{ B}’ Apslgy Cher ry~G arrard

inthe
WORLD

Apsley
Cherry-Garrard

A HALO ROUND THE MOON

Being an account of Scott’s Last Antarctic Expedition,
1910-1913, especially the Winter, Polar, and Search

Journeys, with the diaries of those who took part.

With a Memoir by
GEORGE SEAVER
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Voyages

and Travels

CLNRD

CATALOGUE 925
T

FRANCIS EDWARDS

o
LONDON

FRANCIS EDWARDS, LTD., BOOKSELLERS,

ANTARCTIC—continued

1119 Morley (F. V.) and Hodgson (J. S.) WHALING, NORTH AND SOUTH, map, diagram
and 47 illusts., 1927 £3

g—j 1120 {Ponting (H. G.) THE GREAT WHITE SOUTH: an Account of Experiences with
apt. Scott’s South Pole Expedition, FIRST EDITION, 7ap, 2 drawings and 175

llusts. (spine faded and slight spotting on cover; library stamp on title), 1921 £5
W@ Scott (Capt. R. F.) THE VOYAGE OF THE “DISCOVERY”, Second Impression, 5
naps, 12 coloured plates and 262 other illusts., 2 vols., roy. 8vo, 1905 £8 10s

11221 ———— Scort’s LasT EXPEDITION, arranged by L. Huxley, portraits, maps?

oloured and plain plates, and panoramas, 2 vols., roy. 8vo, 1913 £5 10s

Vol. 1. The Journals of Capt. R. F. Scott.
Vol. 2. The Reports of the Journey and the Scientific Work by Dr. E. A. Wilson and others.

—{ 1123 1 123‘T—— PoOUND (R.) SCOTT OF THE ANTARCTIC, maps and illusts., 1966 £1 16s

his new biography of Scott is based on exhaustive oyiginal research. The author discovered wholly
new material in important collections and archives in London and New Zealand and is the first to
have been given access to the private correspondence and journals of members of Scott’s family.

1124 Seaver (G.) EDWARD WILSON OF THE ANTARCTIC, Naturalist and Friend, FIRST
EDITION, maps and illusts. (6 in colour), 1933 £3
With 11-page typewritten letter signed by George Seaver; also a presentation inscription in his hand

pasted on fly-leaf.
1125 Shackleton (Sir Ernest) THE HEART OF THE ANTARCTIC: the Story of the British
Antarctic Expedition, 1907-1909, portraits, maps, coloured and plain plates, 2 vols.,
roy. 8vo, hf. blue morocco, top edges gilt, by Sangorski & Sutcliffe, 1909 £25

t1126\—— —— EDITION DE LUXE, 2 vols., 4to, vellum, t.e.g.; with The Antarctic
Book, Winter Quarters, 1907-1909, containing coloured portraits of Shackleton, Adams,
Wild and Marshall, 6 etchings, and the original signatures of every member of the shore
party, 4to, hf. vellum; together 3 vols., 1909 (only 300 sets printed) £150

s — 1127 | SoutH: the Story of Shackleton’s Last Expedition, 1914-17, FIRST
ITION, map, coloured frontispiece and numerous llusts., 1919 £7 10s

1128 ——— — ANOTHER EDITION, map, coloured frontispiece and numerous
tllusts., 1920 £40
With author’s presentation inscription on fly-leaf, followed by a poem in his hand :(—

Dawn lands for youth to reap,
Dim lands where Empires sleep,
And all that dolphined deep
Where the ships swing.

1129 South Polar Times (The), very fully illustrated with full-page coloured and plain
plates, mainly by Dr. E. A. Wilson, photographs, full-page silhouettes of members of the
expeditions, and illusts. in the text, 3 vols., 4to, 1907-14 £150
Vols. 1 and 2, 1902-1903, edition limited to 250 copies, Vol. 3, April to October, 1911, edition limited

to 350 copies.

The volumes contain exact reproductions of “The South Polar Times”, printed and produced by
members of Scott’s two expeditions (1902-3 and 1910-13) for their own amusement. Many
contributions are on scientific subjects; other articles are in light vein and illustrate the persona]
side. Dr. Wilson’s sketches are of permanent value.

1130 Taylor (Dr. N. W.) LIFE ON A WHALER, or Antarctic Adventures in the Isle of
Desolation: Narrative of a Whaling Voyage from New London, Connecticut,
1851-53, map and illusts. by W T. Peters, New London County Hist. Soc., Conn.,
1929 (Edition limited to 900 copies) £10
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Catalogue 28

Summer 2001

with Norwegian skis

and Eskimo furs, S "4
equipped for the South’%q \
Pole.

e gomg was splcndzd and aII
were in good spirits. .

EXPLORER BOOKS Tel/Fax: +44 (0)1 183700
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West Side Book Shop

113 W. Liberty
Ann Arbor, M1 48104
313-995-1891
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The Polar Regions - Catalog 26




Catalogue 22, May - June 1935.
P.O. Box 4675, Rolling Bay, WA 98061, U.S.A.
Phone: 206-842-9660




AUSTRALIA,
THE NEIGHBOURING LANDS
TO THE NORTH,
THE PACIFIC REGION
AND
ANTARCTICA

Including a Substantial Number of Works on
FRENCH OCEANIA

and with
A SECOND PART

containing
AUSTRALIAN LITERATURE

CATALOGUE No. g9

With an Index

"GASTON RENARD

ANTIQUARIAN BOOKSELLER
(of Melbourne, Australia)

498 SOUTH END, CROYDON, SURREY,
ENGLAND CRO 1BF

TELEPHONE: 01-686 4949

1970




Polar Exploration Books

The Piper and the Penguin (from item 17)

... a captive audience! (notice the string)
Catalogue ROSS

KINGSBRIDGE BOOKS Winter 2017/18

Horswell Coach House

South Milton

Kingsbridge

Devon TQ7 3JU

Tel: 01548 561798

Overseas Tel: +44 1 548 561798
paul@kingsbridgebooks.co.uk

www.kingsbridgebooks.co.uk
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SPECIALISTS IN TRAVEL ¢« EXPLORATION e« SCIENCE

Inoj angdorejed



MEMORIAL SERVICE -
S PAULS -
FRIDAY 14" FEB. ar NOON

MANSION HOUSE
BOOK 1O Bl ACKFRIARS

AQUILA BOOKS

SPRING 2018 CATALOGUE: Books and ephemera relating to all aspects of the Polar regions,

as well as a selection of Klondike items



VOYAGES AND TRAVELS

CATALOGUE 1113
FEBRUARY 1991

MAGGS BROS LTD
50 BERKELEY SQUARE
LONDON WIX 6EL
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The Polar Regions




BLUNTISHAM BOOKS

(David and Sharon Walton)
Specialists in polar books

Oak House, 4 East Street, Bluntisham, Huntingdon
PE28 3LS, UK
Telephone 01487 840449 Fax 01487 840894

E-mail: contact@bluntishambooks.co.uk
www.bluntishambooks.co.uk

Item 158 — Adélie penguins fighting

Polar List 101
October 2010




¥,
3
W
P
=S
®
o 35
v
=
T

v 2




-y

)
&
¥
m_
w




Joe, age 6 with family members upon Roy's return from Antarctica.
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ANTARCTIC MISCELLANY

BOOKS, PERIODICALS & MAPS
RELATING TO
THE DISCOVERY AND EXPLORATION
OF
ANTARCTICA

Complied by SYDNEY A. SPENCE
Edited by J.J.H. & J.I. Simper

:}

LONDON : 1980

£
D
Y
)
¥
.
£
).
Y
3.
¢
)
J
¢
J
Y

©)
©







Antarctica, 1772-1922

Freestanding Publications through 1999

by

Michael H. Rosove

Santa Monica, California
Adélie Books
2001




A South-
Pole-sium 7
Jaffrey, New

Hampshire,
for those who
collect, write,

publish, by, sell

&7 love books
relating to
Antarctico.
Junelb -17,







Lot 1 Roald Amundsen, Sydpolen






Lot 2 Roald Amundsen, The South Pole
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CHRISTIE'S (CANADA)
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MONTREAL BOOK AUCTIONS

L’Encan des Livres de Montréal
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RARE BOOKS, MANUSCRIPTS,
PRINTS & MAPS

CANADIANA & AMERICANA
ARCTIC & ANTARCTIC
WESTERN CANADA
VOYAGES & TRAVELS
CANADIAN ART
NATURAL HISTORY

ILLUSTRATED AND
COLOURPLATE BOOKS

AND MANY OTHER DESIRABLE ITEMS
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To be offered at Auction
On Wednesday 11 February, 1970
at 8 p.m. precisely
And on Thursday 12 February, 1970
at 10 am. & 2 p.m. precisely
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The Ritz Carlton Hotel
Sherbrooke Street West, Montreal, Canada
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ANTARCTIC

m AMUNDSEN, Roald. The South Pole, an account of the Nor- ¢ 2o
L wegian Antarctic expedition in the “Fram,” 1910-1912. Tran- )

& 30

slated from the Norwegian, by A. G. Chater  London, 1912. B /£ -~

130/ 2 v. 8vo, orig. cloth, fronts. (ports.) plates (incl. ports.) fold. C
maps, very good condition.




Lot 19 Apsley Cherry-Garrard
The Worst Journey in the World
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My first |
Antarctic book |

The
WORST

JOURNEY
inthe

WORLD

Apsley
Cherry-Garrard

THE WORST JOURNEY:WORLD
By Apsley Cher ry~G arrard

A HALO ROUND THE MOON

Being an account of Scott’s Last Antarctic Expedition,
1910-1913, especially the Winter, Polar, and Search

Journeys, with the diaries of those who took part.

With a Memoir by
GEORGE SEAVER
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Bissvav Mawmais

CHERRY-GARKARD  The Worst fourney in thy World B cinerin wiavhin

10 THE WORST JOLRNEY INTHE WORLD

THE WORST JOU

WORST JOURNEY IN THE WORLD

A shelf of the Worst Journey.



Lot 54 The South Polar Times
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THE SOUTH POLAR TIMES

EVENTS OF THE MONTH.
March 21. The “Discovery” was launched
by Lady Markham, 19801.
Dinner followed by discussion on title
of this paper, 1902.
March 28. Good Friday. Two white
crocuses flowered in the ward room.
March 30. Easter Sunday. The last Skua left us.
March 31. Depot sledge party left with 4000 1lbs and 18
dogs.

April 3. The sledge party returned.
An exciting seal chase.

penguin hunt.
the King became

\ Patron of the
ixpedition.

/7 April 11. His Majesty

4

April 13. Windmill
collapsed.

April 13. H.R.H. the Duke of York became V.Patron of the Expedition.
April 15. Term Day.

April 18. Meteorological observations

. begun on the floe. ]
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SOUTH POLAR TIMES







Lot 55 Aurora Australis



FRANCIS EDWARDS, LTD., BOOKSELLERS,

ILLUSTRATED BOOKS—continued

276 Apuleius Barbarus. THE HERBAL .. from the early twelfth-century manuscript
formerly in the Abbey of Bury St. Edmunds (MS. Bodley 130) described by
Robert T. Gunther, facsimile reproduction, 7 other facsimiles, 2 in colour, text tllus-
trations, 4o, roxburghe, Oxford, ROXBURGHE CLUB, 1925 £250

No. 182 of the Club’s publications.

Arundale (F.) ILLUSTRATIONS OF JERUSALEM and Mount Sinai; including the
most interesting sites between Grand Cairo and Beirout, map, plan, and 20 tinted
lithograph plates, 4to, cloth (spine repaired), 1837 £150

Astley (Thomas) A NEw GENERAL COLLECTION OF VOYAGES AND TRAVELS:
consisting of the most esteemed relations, which have been hitherto published in any
language . . in Europe, Asia, Africa, and America.. also the manners and customs
of the several inhabitants .. so as to form a compleat system of modern geo-
graphy, upwards of 220 charts, maps and engraved plates of harbours, antiquities,
animals, plants, costume, &'c., 4 vols., thick 4to, calf, rebacked, uncut (short tear in
plate XLV, Vol. 1V), 1745-47 £300
An uncompleted work, the compiler getting no further than the African section and
some of the early travels in Asia. Volumes 1-3 form the best collection extant of
the early African voyages, mainly to West Africa and including translations
from the French, Dutch and German.

279 Atkinson (J.) SKETCHES IN AFGHANISTAN, engraved vignette title and 25 fine large
lithograph plates, leaf of desc_rz'ption,' folio, contemporary half red morocco, spines tooled
in compartments, gilt, g.e. (slight foxing), 1842 £250

The plates include mountain scenery, gorges and passes, portraits, fortresses, etc.

280 Audebert (J. B.) HISTOIRE NATURELLE DES SINGES ET DES MAKIS, FIRsT EDITION,
61 fine plates of monkeys, printed in colours and finished by hand and 2 plain anatomical
plates, tiny tear in blank margin of 1 plate not affecting engraved surface, a few margins
a trifle dust-soiled, but a nice copy, folio, contemporary tree calf gilt, gilt key pattern
border on sides with a monkey in each corner, leather label, g.e., by Bozerian I’ainé,
signed at foot of spine, a little rubbed, Paris, 1798-99 £1800
Audebert’s first original work; very rare. The plates were drawn and coloured after

a special process of his own invention.
This may well be the copy subscribed for by Bozerian, whose name appears in the
list of subscribers.

THE FIRST BOOK PRINTED AND PUBLISHED
IN THE ANTARCTIC

Aurora Australis, 1908-09, EDITED BY SIR ERNEST SHACKLETON, coloured litho-
graph on title-page, illustrated with 6 lithographs and 4 etchings by George Marston,
4to, wooden boards from a provision case, leather spine, stamped in blind with title and
the device of the press (slightly rubbed; joints skilfully repaired), uncut, Published at
the Winter Quarters of the British Antarctic Expedition ... Printed at the Sign of
“The Pengwuins® ; by Foyce and Wild . . . Antarctica, 1907-08 £1000
ONLY 100 Cories OF THIS BOOK WERE PRINTED IN THE HuT AT CAPE ROYDS ON A

HANDPRESS. The provision cases were manufactured by Day, who sand-papered

the boards, thonged the pages, and made the leather spine to hold the cover.
“No other book has ever been produced South of Latitude 70 deg.”—Dr. Mill.

There is no copy in the British Museum, and only an imperfect one in the Scott
Polar Research Institute, Cambridge.

Backhouse (Janet) THE MADRESFIELD HOURs. A Fourteenth-century Manuscript

in the Library of Earl Beauchamp, 4 coloured and 46 other plates of facsimile, sm.

folio, cloth, morocco back, t.e.g., others uncut, Oxford, ROXBURGHE CLUB, 1975 £85

No. 237 of the Club’s publications. This fine illuminated Book of Hours—one of the
few known examples made for English owners of this period—is here described
and illustrated for the first time.




INVOICE FRANCIS EDWARDS LTD. o203

Antiquarian Booksellers gince 1855

=
Mr. Robert B. Stephenson, 83 MARYLEBONE HIGH STREET
50 Parker Street, LONDON, WIM 4AL
NEWTON CENTRE, TELEPHONE 01-935 9221

Mass. 02159, TELEGRAMS and CABLES: FINALITY LONDON W.I

U.S.A. BANK: NATIONAL WESTMINSTER LTD.
MARYLEBONE HIGH STREET BRANCH
= ) LONDON  A[C No. 04600037

10 BE-DESPATCHED BY —airmail reg'd book post DATE the July 1978

Cat.1055 :
281 AURORA AUSTRALIA: Shackleton ed. 1908 1000-
Postage & ins.

£1006
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Some of the
text that doesn't
appear in Joe's copy

AURORA AUSTRALIS.

what is there in this thing in the which I can make
more gold.

And onc who was called a broker, which being
interpreted meaneth gambler, answered, A business
man cannot afford to be sentimental; for which saying
no interpretation can be found.

€ And the heart of Shackleton was heavy, and
was sunk even unto his shoes, when there arose a great
and mighty man who did build ships for the Great
King, and who wrought cunningly in iron, with which
he made the ships so strong that they could not be
broken, and he did speak in this wise saying;

My son, though my house in which I do dwell,
licth a long journey to the north of the chief city of
the Great King, even the city of London, yet hath it
come to my ears of the work which ye would per-
form, and it scemeth good in mine cyes.

It hath also been told unto me that because thy
purse is not too heavy, thy way is not clear before
thee.

Behold! I have here great stores of gold and of
silver, and because thy design hath found favour with
me, take of my wealth sufficient for thy needs.

¢ Then indeed was Shackleton a happy man, and
he straightway cast about him for a ship which should
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Lot ? Edition de Luxe
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Lots 57 & 120 Endurance Prospectus






THE IMPERIAL
TRANS- ANTARCTIC
EXPEDITION

THE IMPERIAL
TRANS-ANTARCTIC
EXPEDITION




THE IMPERIAL TRANS-
ANTARCTIC EXPEDITION

OBJECTS.

The Expedition will leave England in the summer of
this year with the following objects ;—

(1) To cross the Antarctic from sea to sea, securing for
the British flag the honour of being the first carried
across the South Polar Continent.

(2) To make all possible scientific observations on that
journey.

(3) To carry on similar scientific work by parties
operating from the two bases on the Weddell and
the Ross Seas.

(4) To carry on scientific work, and trace unknown
portions of the coast line, by the two ships of the
expedition.

ORIGIN OF THE EXPEDITION.

This Expedition is the natural sequel to former British
expeditions, which sought chiefly to attain the South Pole,
such as that led by Sir Ernest Shackleton (the commander
of the present party) in 1907-9, and that which resulted in
Captain Scott’s great achievement and tragic end. It is,
therefore, of special interest to the British Empire. It was
projected by Sir Ernest Shackleton as long ago as 1910, and
all details had been carefully thought out during the past

3




Joe at Craobh Haven,
Scotland, at the second
SouthPole-sium in 2015.
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Joe & Beth at
Amundsen’s
house

south of Oslo
2017




The End

www.antarctic-circle.org


http://www.antarctic-circle.org










